

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	ARTECH Meridian, ID		DIGITYPE DESIGN, Inc. Portland, OR		GPO Estimate	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. IMAGING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:							
(a) Heat Transfer: Stochastic screen imaging at 600 DPI or finer per color and per square foot.....	720	6.79	4888.80	6.00	4320.00	6.35	4572.00
(b) Ink Jet Printing: Stochastic screen imaging at 600 DPI or finer per color and per square foot.....	504	4.67	2353.68	NC		2.50	1260.00
(c) Color Proof: One-piece proof, imaged at 600 DPI or finer per color and per square foot. Cost must include the stock.....	864	9.95	8596.80	10.00	8640.00	9.95	8596.80
II. PHOTOGRAPHICS OPERATIONS:							
(a) Machine Prints per square foot.							
(1) From film negatives.....	28	12.35	345.80	6.50	182.00	9.43	264.04
(2) From photo CD's.....	72	13.55	975.60	8.00	576.00	10.77	775.44
(3) From film Transparencies.....	42	17.15	720.30	6.50	273.00	11.82	496.44
(b) Custom Prints per square foot.							
(1) From film negatives.....	10	20.40	204.00	11.00	110.00	15.70	157.00
(2) From photo CD's.....	12	24.00	288.00	15.00	180.00	19.50	234.00
(3) From film Transparencies.....	52	31.20	1622.40	11.00	572.00	21.10	1097.20
III. STOCK:							
(a) White matte or gloss finished vinyl, approx. 1/8" thick. Vinyl must be suitable for ink jet and heat.....	360	3.20	1152.00	8.50	3060.00	5.85	2106.00
(b) White or natural canvas that has a semi-gloss or matte coated designed to except ink jet printing.....	216	5.30	1144.80	9.00	1944.00	7.15	1544.40
(c) White "photo-glaoss" finished sheeting suitable for mounting and laminating in the construction of stand-alone and wall-hanging displays.....	648	1.26	816.48	8.00	5184.00	4.63	3000.24
(d) Gatorfoam board, 3/16" to 1/4" thick. Cost must include mounting.....	144	4.02	578.88	4.25	612.00	4.14	596.16
(e) Form-Cor board, 3/16" to 1/4" thick. Cost must include mounting.....	72	2.14	154.08	2.95	212.40	2.55	183.60

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION		ARTECH Meridian, ID		DIGITYPE DESIGN, Inc. Portland, OR		GPO Estimate	
BASIS OF AWARD		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a) Laminating mounted prints. When required, all outer edges of the mounted print will require that the lamination material wrap around securely covering all four raw edges.							
Cost per square foot.....	576	0.53	305.28	0.75	432.00	0.78	449.28
(b) Sewing finished edges to canvas material.							
Cost per linear foot.....	180	0.15	27.00	3.50	630.00	1.80	324.00
(c) Sewing finished metal grommets into canvas.							
Cost per linear foot.....	36	0.45	16.20	0.75	27.00	0.60	21.60
(d) Velcro material 1-1/2" wide. Cost must include attaching to the back of item to be mounted.							
Cost per linear foot.....	128	1.48	189.44	1.25	160.00	1.36	174.08
(e) Magnet tape 1-1/2" wide. Cost must include attaching to the back of item to be mounted.							
Cost per linear foot.....	64	1.85	118.40	2.00	128.00	1.93	123.52
(f) Computer time work rounded to the nearest 15 minutes. Cost per hour.....	6	37.50	225.00	40.00	240.00	38.75	232.50
TOTAL WITHOUT 24 HOUR SURCHARGE.....			\$ 24,722.94		\$ 27,482.40		\$ 26,208.30
(g) 24 hour delivery rush surcharge.							
Percent increase in cost.....	1	50%	\$12,361.47	50%	\$13,741.20	50%	\$13,104.15
CONTRACTOR TOTALS							
DISCOUNT		NET	\$ 37,084.41	NET	\$ 41,223.60	NET	\$ 39,312.45
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$ 37,084.41		\$ 41,223.60		\$ 39,312.45

Reviewed By: _____

